Sprays £203 £244 £284 £284

Variable Costs £451 £640 £749 £578

Power £228 £262 £281 £287

Labour £70 £73 £77 £81

Property £101 £111 £121 £131

Admin £98 £98 £98 £98

Fixed Costs £497 £545 £577 £597

Net Margin £463 £568 £183 £237
Working capital (variable + fixed costs) / ha £948 £1,185 £1,325 £1,175

Working capital (variable + fixed costs) / farm £124,154 £155,251 £173,614 £153,949

Costs have been very volatile in the past two years.  This table shows

the effect on net margin (or profits) of 10% and 25% changes -

increases and decreases - in variable and fixed costs.  It can be used

Variable Costs

£561 £674 £749 £823 £936

-25% -10%  +10% +25%

Fixed Costs

£433 -25% £515 £402 £327 £253 £140

£519 -10% £428 £316 £241 £166 £54

£577  £370 £258 £183 £108 -£4

£634 +10% £313 £200 £126 £51 -£62

£721 +25% £226 £114 £39 -£36 -£148

Figure 3   Sensitivity analysis (£/ha)

to assess the risk to profits and also as a quick check to cost levels

on your farm.

SUMMER | 2023ARABLE PROFITABILITY FORECASTS

5 STRUTTANDPARKER.COM

HIGHER PERFORMING IN-HAND ARABLE FARMS

Figure 4

(£/ha unless otherwise indicated)   2021   2022 2023 (est) 2024 (est)

Basic Payment Receipts £218 £183 £148 £113

CSS / ELM Receipts £47 £47 £61 £66

Crop Receipts £1,205 £1,598 £1,365 £1,296

Receipts £1,470 £1,829 £1,574 £1,475

Seeds £75 £83 £87 £80

Fertilisers £173 £314 £377 £214

Sprays £203 £244 £284 £284

Variable CostsVariable Costs £451£451 £640£640 £748£748 £578£578

Power £177 £206 £219 £221

Labour £52 £55 £57 £60

Property £88 £97 £106 £114

Admin £80 £80 £80 £80

Fixed Costs £397 £438 £462 £475

Net Margin £622 £751 £364 £422
Working capital (variable + fixed costs) / ha £848 £1,078 £1,211 £1,053

Working capital (variable + fixed costs) / farm £111,062 £141,203 £158,598 £137,960

Variable Costs

£561 £674 £748 £823 £936

-25% -10%  10% 25%

Fixed Costs

£347 -25% £666 £554 £479 £404 £292

£416 -10% £597 £485 £410 £335 £223

£462  £551 £438 £364 £289 £176

£508 10% £504 £392 £317 £242 £130

£578 25% £435 £323 £248 £173 £61

SENSITIVITY OF 2023 NET MARGIN TO CHANGES IN COSTS

Figure 5   Sensitivity analysis (£/ha)

SUMMER | 2023ARABLE PROFITABILITY FORECASTS

STRUTT&PARKER6

METHODOLOGY

Strutt & Parker’s arable profitability tool can be used to help assess

how sensitive arable net margins are to changes in some of the main

variables, such as fertiliser and diesel costs, and crop sales values.

To produce forecasts for harvest 2023 and harvest 2024 the following

assumptions have been used:

Higher performing farms
Figures have been generated both for an average arable business and

for a higher performing business. Yields for the higher performing